

Stockholm December 3, 2010

## **Exchange Notice Exchange members**

## CHANGE OF EXCHANGE MEMBERSHIP: ABN AMRO CLEARING BANK N.V.

Following change will take place in the exchange membership of ABN Amro Clearing Bank N.V.

ABN Amro Clearing Bank N.V. has been granted an additional member ID, FORC, in its trading activities at NASDAQ OMX Stockholm as of Wednesday, Dec 8, 2010. The member ID FORC is in addition to ABN Amro Clearing Bank N.V.'s IDs FOR, FOR A and FOR B.

Member: ABN Amro Clearing Bank N.V. FOR, FORA, FORB, FORC Member ID's:

Valid from date: Dec 8, 2010

The additional member ID FORC is eligible only for CCP cleared instruments.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Henning Kruse, telephone +45 3377 0381.

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm

Stefan Pinter Henning Kruse Head of Nordic Sales

Managing Director, European Sales